Monday

2017-2018 Schedule of Classes

Time

Room 1

Room 2

Room 3

Room 4

Basic Skills Assessment & Educational Services

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00

Algebra 1
Jones (1 of 2)

SHSP 3-4

Tuesday

Time

Room 1

Room 2

Room 3

Room 4

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

SHSP 5-6

Algebra Y2
Coleman
(1 of2)

Chemistry
Jones

Geometry
Jones (1 of 2)

Interpersonal
Comm.
Trust

Writing
Fundamentals
Trust

Algebra 2
Jones (1 of 2)

Lunch

Lunch

Jr. High
History
Souders

Intro Calculus
Jones (1 of 2)

World History
Souders

3:00

Wednesday
Time Room 1 Room 2 Room 3 Room 4
8:00
8:30 Ph?’sical
9:00 Science

Jones
9:30
10:00
10:30 Classical Algebra 1
- Literature Jones (2 of 2) _
11:00 . History of
- Thelma English Classical Music SHSP 3-4

11:30 Rodrigues
12:00 Lunch Lunch
12:30
1:00 Old Testament Biolo
130 Survey Rodri gy

: Thelma English odrigues
2:00
2:30 Understanding
3:00 Shakespeare
3:30 Sarah Aldrich

Thursday
Time Room 1 Room 2 Room 3 Room 4
8:00
8:30 Physics
9:00 Jones
9:30 Algebra V5
10:00 Coleman Geometry
10:30 (2 of 2) Jones (2 of 2)
11:00 SHSP 5-6 Algebra 2
11:30 A &P Jones (2 of 2)

Coleman

12:00 Intro Calculus
12:30 Lunch Jones (2 of 2)
1:00
1:30 Art
2:00 Hitz
2:30




Math & Science

Algebra 1/2

Lisa Coleman
Tuesday & Thursday 9:30-11:00
Grades: 7-12

Algebra 1 (1 unit)

Jerry Jones

Monday & Wednesday 10:00-11:30
PreReq: Pre-Algebra

Algebra 2 (1 unit)

Jerry Jones

Tuesday & Thursday 11:00-12:00
PreReq: Algebra 1

(Geometry Recommended)

Geometry (1 unit)

Jerry Jones

Tuesday & Thursday 10:00-11:00
PreReq: Algebra 1

Intro to Calculus (1 unit)

Jerry Jones
Tuesday & Thursday 12:30-1:30
PreReq: Algebra 2 & Geometry

Physical Science (1 unit)

Jerry Jones
Wednesday 8:00-10:00

Chemistry (1 unit)
Jerry Jones
Tuesday 8:00-10:00

Physics & Electronics (1 unit)

Jerry Jones
Thursday 8:00-10:00

Biology
Nathaniel Rodrigues
Wednesday 12:30-2:30

2017-2018 Schedule of Classes

A&P

Lisa Coleman
Thursday 11:00-12:30
Grades: 7-8

English

Classical Literature (1.5 unit)
Thelma English

Wednesday 10:00-11:30

Grades: 8-12 (grade 7 with permission:
strong readers)

Old Testament Survey (1 unit)
Thelma English

Wednesday 12:30-2:30

Grades: 8-12 (grade 7 with permission:
strong readers)

Writing Fundamentals (1 unit)
Natalie Trust

Tuesday 11:00-12:30

Grades: 7-12 (grade 7 with permission)

Interpersonal Communication
Natalie Trust
Tuesday 9:30-11:00

Acting & Understanding

Shakespeare
Sarah Aldrich
Wednesday 2:30-4:00
Grades: 7-12

Social Studies

Basic Skills Assessment & Educational Services

Jr. High History (1 unit) To Enroll:

Randy Souders 1. Visit www.basicskills.net to view

Tuesday 1:00-2:30 d the followi f

Grades 7-8 and access the following forms.

History of Classical Music 2. Download and read Student

(1 unit) Standards and Procedures.

Nathaniel Rodriguez

Wednesday 11:00-12:00 .

Grades: 8-?2 3. Download Medical Consent
Form (all students) and

World History (1 unit) Immunization Form

TRam(iiy S(l)lll-(z)%rslﬂo (new students only).

uesday 1LUU-L: Visit our website for instructions.

m 4. Submit forms with the student

Art Lab (1 unit administrative fee to Basic Skills.

Linda Hitz .

Thursday 1:00-3:00 5. Once fee and forms are received,

Grades 7-12 request Enrollment Forms from
Basic Skills.

6. Mail one form per student to
teacher’s address with non-
refundable deposit.

Thelma English: 503-807-728 thelma @thelmaslibrary.com
Linda Hitz: 503-650-8791 tlhitz8791 @msn.com

Jerry Jones: 503-901-9318 ji_dj_77 @msn.com

Randy Souders: 503-257-5904 souderspdx @msn.com

Natalie Trust:
Nathaniel Rodrigues
Lisa Coleman

Email Only
503-750-5345

(503) 502-6176

natalie.trust@gmail.com
rodrigues.nathaniel @ gmail.com
Ipanoff1 @yahoo.com




