

Basic Skills Assessment & Educational Services 2017-2018 Schedule of Classes

Monday

Time	Room 1	Room 2	Room 3	Room 4
8:00				
8:30				
9:00				
9:30				
10:00			A1 1 4	
10:30			Algebra 1 Jones (1 of 2)	
11:00			Jones (1 of 2)	SHSP 3-4
11:30				
12:00				
12:30				
1:00				
1:30				
2:00				
2:30				
3:00				

Tuesday

Time	Room 1	Room 2	Room 3	Room 4
8:00				
8:30			Chemistry	
9:00]		Jones	
9:30		Algebra ½		Interpersonal
10:00		Coleman	Geometry	Comm.
10:30	SHSP 5-6	(1 of 2)	Jones (1 of 2)	Trust
11:00		Writing	Algebra 2	
11:30	51151 3-0	Fundamentals	Jones (1 of 2)	World History
12:00		Trust	Lunch	Souders
12:30		Lunch	Intro Calculus	
1:00		Jr. High	Jones (1 of 2)	
1:30		History		
2:00		Souders		
2:30				
3:00				

Wednesday

****	uncsuay			
Time	Room 1	Room 2	Room 3	Room 4
8:00				
8:30			Physical	
9:00			Science Jones	
9:30			Jones	
10:00				
10:30	Classical	Algebra 1		
11:00	Literature The Imp English	Jones (2 of 2)	History of	GIVED A 4
11:30	Thelma English		Classical Music Rodrigues	SHSP 3-4
12:00	Lunch		Lunch	
12:30				
1:00	Old Testament		Biology	
1:30	Survey Thelma English		Rodrigues	
2:00				
2:30		Understanding		
3:00		Shakespeare		
3:30		Sarah Aldrich		

Thursday

Time	Room 1	Room 2	Room 3	Room 4
8:00 8:30			Physics	
9:00 9:30		Algebra ½	Jones	
10:00 10:30		Coleman (2 of 2)	Geometry Jones (2 of 2)	
11:00 11:30	SHSP 5-6	A & P Coleman	Algebra 2 Jones (2 of 2)	
12:00 12:30		Lunch	Intro Calculus Jones (2 of 2)	
1:00 1:30			Art	
2:00 2:30			Hitz	



Basic Skills Assessment & Educational Services 2017-2018 Schedule of Classes

Math & Science

Algebra 1/2

Lisa Coleman

Tuesday & Thursday 9:30-11:00 Grades: 7-12

Algebra 1 (1 unit)

Jerry Jones

Monday & Wednesday 10:00-11:30

PreReq: Pre-Algebra

Algebra 2 (1 unit)

Jerry Jones

Tuesday & Thursday 11:00-12:00

PreReq: Algebra 1

(Geometry Recommended)

Geometry (1 unit)

Jerry Jones

Tuesday & Thursday 10:00-11:00

PreReq: Algebra 1

Intro to Calculus (1 unit)

Jerry Jones

Tuesday & Thursday 12:30-1:30 PreReq: Algebra 2 & Geometry

Physical Science (1 unit)

Jerry Jones

Wednesday 8:00-10:00

Chemistry (1 unit)

Jerry Jones

Tuesday 8:00-10:00

Physics & Electronics (1 unit)

Jerry Jones

Thursday 8:00-10:00

Biology

Nathaniel Rodrigues

Wednesday 12:30-2:30

A & P

Lisa Coleman

Thursday 11:00-12:30 Grades: 7-8

English

Classical Literature (1.5 unit)

Thelma English

Wednesday 10:00-11:30

Grades: 8-12 (grade 7 with permission: strong readers)

Old Testament Survey (1 unit)

Thelma English

Wednesday 12:30-2:30

Grades: 8-12 (grade 7 with permission:

strong readers)

Writing Fundamentals (1 unit)

Natalie Trust

Tuesday 11:00-12:30

Grades: 7-12 (grade 7 with permission)

Interpersonal Communication

Natalie Trust

Tuesday 9:30-11:00

Acting & Understanding

Shakespeare Sarah Aldrich

Wednesday 2:30-4:00

Grades: 7-12

Social Studies

Jr. High History (1 unit)

Randy Souders

Tuesday 1:00-2:30 Grades 7-8

History of Classical Music

(1 unit)

Nathaniel Rodriguez

Wednesday 11:00-12:00

Grades: 8-12

World History (1 unit)

Randy Souders

Tuesday 11:00-1:00

Other

Art Lab (1 unit)

Linda Hitz

Thursday 1:00-3:00 Grades 7-12 To Enroll:

1. Visit <u>www.basicskills.net</u> to view and access the following forms.

2. Download and read *Student Standards and Procedures*.

3. Download *Medical Consent*Form (all students) and

Immunization Form

(new students only).

Visit our website for instructions.

4. Submit forms with the student administrative fee to Basic Skills.

5. Once fee and forms are received, request *Enrollment Forms* from Basic Skills.

6. Mail one form per student to teacher's address with non-refundable deposit.

Thelma English: 503-807-728 thelma@thelmaslibrary.com Linda Hitz: 503-650-8791 tlhitz8791@msn.com Jerry Jones: 503-901-9318 ji di 77@msn.com Randy Souders: 503-257-5904 souderspdx@msn.com Natalie Trust: Email Only natalie.trust@gmail.com rodrigues.nathaniel@gmail.com Nathaniel Rodrigues 503-750-5345 lpanoff1@yahoo.com Lisa Coleman (503) 502-6176